

21-1011

Project: 21-1011 - Bridge and Retaining Wall Rehabilitation Program
 BRF 1211(00)20-4 PCN 07TF
Location: Bahnson Avenue Str. No. 50-222-192

A/E Firm: IMEG Corp.
 Address: Convention Center Plaza, 1410 West Russell St.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104-1328
 Phone No.: 605-331-2505
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 513,936.00 Bidder:
 Budget: \$ 301,860.00 Address:
 Letting Date: 05/06/21 City/State/Zip:
 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.:

BX Civil & Construction Bidder: PCI Roads
 PO Box 187 Address: 14123 42 Street
 Dell Rapids, SD 57501 City/State/Zip: St. Michael, MN 55376
 605-428-5484 Phone No.: 763-497-6100

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$146,197.00	\$146,197.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	110.0130	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	16	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
4	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	4.0	\$70.00	\$ 280.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
5	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	22	\$15.00	\$ 330.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
6	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	828	\$0.60	\$ 496.80	\$1.50	\$1,242.00
7	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	110	\$0.60	\$ 66.00	\$1.50	\$165.00
8	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	3.0	\$35.00	\$ 105.00	\$68.00	\$204.00
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	93.9	\$3.00	\$ 281.70	\$4.00	\$375.60
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
11	634.0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape	Ft	144	\$1.75	\$ 252.00	\$1.00	\$144.00
12	634.0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	Each	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
13	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
14	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	5	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
15	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	67	\$5.00	\$ 335.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	2.0	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
18	Special	Guardrail Delineator	Each	16	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$15.00	\$240.00
19	Special	Install State Furnished Sign	Each	2	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
20	390.0100	Saw and Seal Joint	Ft	64	\$7.00	\$ 448.00	\$24.35	\$1,558.40
21	392.0100	PCC Pavement Jacking Slurry	CuFt	264	\$26.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$35.80	\$9,451.20
22	410.2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	33.8	\$100.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$110.00	\$3,718.00
23	412.0200	Bridge Repainting, Class II	LS	1.0	\$63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
24	412.0500	Paint Residue Containment	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
25	460.0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,758.25	\$5,758.25
26	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	118.0	\$2.00	\$ 236.00	\$4.00	\$472.00
27	491.0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	SqYd	1,219.6	\$60.00	\$ 73,176.00	\$45.37	\$55,333.25
28	491.0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	SqYd	1,219.6	\$4.00	\$ 4,878.40	\$4.50	\$5,488.20
29	491.0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	SqYd	1,219.6	\$19.00	\$ 23,172.40	\$15.97	\$19,477.01
30	491.0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	SqYd	14.9	\$265.00	\$ 3,948.50	\$325.00	\$4,842.50
31	491.0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	SqYd	14.9	\$250.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$350.00	\$5,215.00

21-1011

Project: 21-1011 - Bridge and Retaining Wall Rehabilitation Program
 BRF 1211(00)20-4 PCN 07TF
Location: Bahnson Avenue Str. No. 50-222-192

A/E Firm: IMEG Corp.
 Address: Convention Center Plaza, 1410 West Russell St.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104-1328
 Phone No.: 605-331-2505
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 513,936.00 Bidder:
 Budget: \$ 301,860.00 Address:
 Letting Date: 05/06/21 City/State/Zip:
 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.:

BX Civil & Construction Bidder: PCI Roads
 PO Box 187 Address: 14123 42 Street
 Dell Rapids, SD 57105 City/State/Zip: St. Michael, MN 55376
 605-428-5484 Phone No.: 763-497-6100

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
32	491.0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	CuFt	33.6	\$250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$185.00	\$6,216.00
33	Special	Remove Structural Steel Member(s)	LS	1.0	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,537.18	\$4,537.18
34	Special	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,056.46	\$10,056.46
35	Special	Rust Penetrating Sealer	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	Special	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,450.14	\$6,450.14
37	Special	No. 4 Rebar Splice	Each	3	\$70.00	\$ 210.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
38	Special	No. 6 Rebar Splice	Each	1	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid \$ 494,574.80	Total Bid	\$ 522,796.19